*1102018 INS. CASE OWNE	TD.	CC3 / ERI180	17469,	Nua30/ LKK	HM	10
Su	NAS	ASSIG		Date / Time 3 X	118	=
				Registered in Merimen:		
Pre-assign / CCI	/FTE	10000				
Insured Vehicle N	40. GV	4888K	Claim No.			
Name of Insured	Houn W	phalaston		. phontaid	-00 607	(
L U	11044	1141122 12]	Policy No.	40.23	1000	
Insured Tel No.		HIP: OPTI LA	Make / Model	and the same of th		
Excess Sec II :SS		D.O.A: 48 [0 18	Place of Accid	lent: (196		
Is driver the owne		Nature of Accident :				
If NO, Driver No	ime / Age : Ward	on bon	OI GIA REPO	RT: YES / NO ; TP GIA REPO	RT: YES NO	0
Driver Tel	No. 96780	336 (V/L: YES / NO)	Insured Liabili	ty: % Final? Y	es/No	
ste lix	A					
INSRS: WSP: UDWV Tel: Liability RMKS	INSR WSP. Tel: Liabil RMK	lity:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSE WSP Tel: Liahi RMK	titity ;	
Date/ Time		N 7 2				
1184	CHETTER WITH	11/2016 11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/	1012 31418	STAGE	DATE / P	IC
KAN	Gv 4888K-X			Non-Reporting ltr (1st): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):		
1600				Non-Reporting ltr (Final)		
	To whater	W wido buties.		Notification ltr (if non-pickup)		
	O M ABILITY	M alone and Le		After call lis to Ot: 2 4/1		
	Requested H	e video footage	5mm 70	Documentation Check List: H		ist
1.7				Notification ltr (if non-pickup)		
24/10/18	OI encroachi	ing into TP lane.		After call itr to OI:	6	
		,		Authorisation To Act:		=
		RECEIVED	DCT 2018	Release Voucher		=
		KEULIYED		Car Rental Invoice:	-	
				Towing Invoice		
				LTA / GIA	_	
				Medical Bill:		
				PIR	-	\vdash
				Mandate/Reject Instruction: LOD		=
				Payment Breakdown Form:		
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	E Date/Time: \0	Sent By: \		Post-Repair Photos:		
	7	UX Sent By:	·	Others:		
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:		1
Repair Cost	SS	days) Reduction:	56	Email	Call	3
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 31 10 16	Confirm with Jim	2	Email Call		
Final Liability: Repair Cost:	SS (451-40 Agree)	Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:	6	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	2007	
Loss of Rental (LOR):		1.5 days) × 125.40		(1249)	TITE	
Loss of Use (LOU):	85 75.00 (550)	x 1-5 days)		1017 H	afra on	V:
Loss of Income (LOI):	SS/ (S)	s days)	·····	/	0,	
LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search	SS 7.49	LOR + LOI Tick only or	ne]		.90	123
Medical:	SS 4.49			1) Claim status: Normal/Reject	Private Settle	
Disbursement	SS	(e.g. Tow/ Independ	ent)	Report Format.	- tride Still	
Legal Cost	SS			3) Survey fee:		
Total:	88 1722.49	Global Sum SS: 1720.07)			
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Call		
Payee 1:	ss 1720.00		DELGRO EN	IGINEERING PTE	10	
Payne 2: (51, list if N.A.)	SS	Name 2:	2	1		
Payer x (Strike if N.A.)	5\$	Name 3.				

An inch	A 4.79			è
45.51	1. 1.1	12	5 1	
0.400174	444.747	1-4	17.7	_

	1
Frs etc. Date	SAND SAC 110A - PER 06/10/2017
EstErnated Cost.	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle : Bus : Van - Lerry (Taxi / Brims Mover /
OD /TP/WS/TPRES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV	Truck / Trailer or
To pinspect Vehicle No.	Make TOYOTA PRIOU HYBRID == 1778
at VM orkshop m.s	Colour RELIE +3 (Insured / Std / NI / NA
d	Sp.Reading 69, 217 "DatickInsured Std / NI / NA
Insurred	Eng-No:
Policy No.	CNO: JTD K83 FU2035-68974
Clairns No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured Excess:	Steering: (norder // Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Cilient's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt cr
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STO A/Rim cr
	Tyre Size: P: 195/65/05
(Palicy Condition)	X R:
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S 0/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO or WESTCALE
Sal. or Market Value:	<u>Front</u> Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 5 mm R/Bal. 5 mm
GIA : FR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 7 mm LBal. 7 mm
Est. Repairs: \ days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 28/6/18 D.O.I. 3/7/18
Lum Sum: 0 0 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at ODGE LogAVG
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN / OUT	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action Instruction	
	EQ P/P
12/7/18 FINALIZED PART BY MET	REPAIR 41156.92 / IDAY
(21/150	11-11-11-12 3-13-3-12-y 1-1-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-
· (R)	101-9 105-80 (71/)
AND DESCRIPTION OF A SECOND CONTRACTOR	
meTre Fle Pass x: : Preli. Report D	ays Of Repair:
	esurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee
Core.Titis. File Return to	Transportator
Add Fee:	
	Intervel 5 February
Report Format :	Team his 5
Lump Sum (1.8): 3	Meskers B

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORIDELGRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

70. Britisher Road Sopybure 5/9701

Marries - or 600 J Adm Facebook - at 1 and 500

III Local Des Report STREET

Secret Law Supplement (NAS) Supplement for Supplement (NAS)

Date/Time: 02:07:2018 11:02

Page : 1

JOB CARD ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 Sales Order: JC NO.: 305182185 REGN NO SHC1170A MILEAGE STOMER COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD MAKE: FUEL TOYOTA 7010045 STOMER NO 383 SIN MING DRIVE E 1/2 PRIUS HYBRID(G4)02.07.2018 09:50 Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 65508755 YR OF MANU. 06.10, 2017 TARGET DATE (F) (P) CHASSIS CODE JTDKB3FU203568974 COMPLETION DATE/TIME: SCOUNT CARD NO.

JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 28.06.2018 NATURE: 3P 28.06.2018

c/NO

EABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

9 Q - Right Side Mina

IECKED & PASSED OUT BY:

		CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE	
	Exit Pass		
RRY	Vehicle No.: SHC1170A		
Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor	Date	
	To be kept by Security Guard		
	RRY Signature/Date	PRY SHC1170A Signature/Date Name of Service Advisor	Exit Pass Vehicle No.: SHC1170A Signature/Date Name of Service Advisor Date

· COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

VEHICLE NO: SHC1170A

MAKE

: TOYOTA

MODEL

: PRIUS

P/P

rs.

1 2. Jul. 2018

DOA: 28.06.2018

ODEL	: PRIUS	17	DO	DA: 28.06.2018	
	PARTS DESCRIPTION		QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	1 MIRROR ASSY, OUTER REA	AR VIEW, RH			\$1,374.00
	1 COVER, OUTER MIRROR, F	RH			\$141.90
		SUB TOTAL		,	\$1,515.90
		LESS 25% DISCOUNTED TOTAL		100/0	\$303.18 \$1,212.72
		JISCOUNTED TOTAL		1136,11	\$1,212.72
		the Repairer of the formatter to resurvey beforming	potential versus	1 1 1	
		. To display damaged po	tis confiction/cir	1 1 1	\$-
		 Third party survey is to 	Car office II.		
	LABOUR CHARGE	No illegal modification	beside the 1984	eyed and	
	1 Panel Beating	is subject to min and			\$100.00
	1 Spray Painting Charge	Addrowledged by Rep	arer.	II	\$100.00
	1 Wiring Charge	Signature: Date:			\$50.00
		TOTAL LABOUR			\$250.00
		ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$1,462.72
	NA2	CKX			
	112.00	1115			
		1115			
	91				
	1.7				
	(any				
14	Rafael 00	in photo			
Elf you	Diene (
ta ta -	initial estimate based on a visual	l=====================================		The Cool	

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

From:

Jim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>

Sent:

Wednesday, 24 October 2018 2:50 PM

To:

Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: ACCIDENT ON 28/06/2018 INVOLVING VEHICLES GU 4888K AND SHC 1170A

Dear Ms Thin

Please process settlement in sum \$ 1720.00 for resolving our property damage claim amicably.

Thank you.

Best Regards Jim Wong

Claims Dept / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

From: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 24 October 2018 2:14 PM

To: Jim Wong See Pah

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT ON 28/06/2018 INVOLVING VEHICLES GU 4888K AND SHC 1170A

Your Ref: T0618/SHC1170A/JW(st)
Our Ref: CC3/EQI18012169/Nua3

"Without Prejudice"

Dear Mr Jim,

ACCIDENT ON 28/06/2018 INVOLVING VEHICLES GU 4888K AND SHC 1170A

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at Global Sum \$\$1,720.00 (all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

Please note that our above settlement is made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our insured/driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Settlement and payment are subject to production of original documents on demand at any time and execution of Discharge Voucher (for settlement sum above \$20,000/-) by the Plaintiff/Claimant. Further all original documents shall be retained by us after we have made payment on the settlement sum.

Best Regards, Thin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2360 | email: thinthin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Jim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 23 October 2018 2:49 PM

To: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: ACCIDENT ON 28/06/2018 INVOLVING VEHICLES GU 4888K AND SHC 1170A

Dear Ms Thin

Please find the attached video footage.

Thank you.

Best Regards
Jim Wong
Claims Dept / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

From: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 23 October 2018 1:53 PM

To: Jim Wong See Pah

Cc: Admin A; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Subject: ACCIDENT ON 28/06/2018 INVOLVING VEHICLES GU 4888K AND SHC 1170A

Your Ref: SHC 1170A

Our Ref: CC3/EQI18012169/Nua3

"Without Prejudice"

Dear Sir / Madam,

ACCIDENT ON 28/06/2018 INVOLVING VEHICLES GU 4888K AND SHC 1170A

We refer to the above matter.

As per our principal instruction, we would like to request a copy of video footage to justify your client's claim smoothly and promptly.

Thanks.

Please note that our above settlement is made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our insured/driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Settlement and payment are subject to production of original documents on demand at any time and execution of Discharge Voucher (for settlement sum above \$20,000/-) by the Plaintiff/Claimant. Further all original documents shall be retained by us after we have made payment on the settlement sum.

Best Regards, Thin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2360 | email: thinthin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a tinding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

COMFORTDELGRO

Our Ref :T 0618 / SHC1170A /JW(st)		Engineering
Date : 17-Jul-18	CDGE Taxi Claims Dept	ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 205 Breddell Road Singaponi 579701
EQ Insurance Company Limited	59 Loyang Drive 4th Fir	Marrine +65 6383 6280
5 Maxwell Road, MND Complex	Singapore 508969	Facstinilis +65 6280 9755
#17-00 Tower Block		Www.cdgiccom.ag
Singapore 069110		Workshops
Attn: Motor Claims Department WIT	HOUT PREJUDICE	Braddell 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
Dear Sir		Loyang
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC1170A		388K Singapore 508969
AND OTHER	ON <u>28.06.18</u>	Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive
We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort T	ransportation Pte Ltd, the or	wner of motor
Vehicle No : SHC1170A which was involved in the ca	aptioned accident with your	insured 45 Pandan Road
vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concern		111-1
assist them in presenting their claims against the part arising from the damage to the vehicle.	y responsible for all applica	ble matters 320 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408549
As the accident was caused by the negligent act of y	your insured driving GU 4	888K 24 Senoko
we are submitting these claims for your consideration	75.1	Sidnania JERTER
TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM		Sungel Kadut 7 Sungel Kadut Way
1 Cost of Repair		451.90 Singapore 729791
2 2 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 125.40 3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK)	Part I market	250.80 Set Victure Industrial Park A
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) 4 LTA Search Fees	\$	7.49 Singupore 708732
5 GIA / Police Report Fees	\$	-
6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees		-
TOTAL PARTICIPATION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	Sub Total: \$ 1,	710.19
HIRER'S CLAIM 7 2 days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00	per day \$	160.00
2 days coss of income @ 3 do.oo		870.19
	Total Claims. 4 1,	070.13
We enclose herewith the following documents to supp		
a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photograph	ns :	6 pcs.
b) LTA search slip/s of : GU 4888K c) GIA / Police report/s of : SHC1170A		
d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator		
() Witness statement/s () Towing/Medical bill/red	ceipts () Certificate of Insura	ance
(X) Photograph/s of Accident Scen (x) Downtime		ental Rate letter
Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you or soon as possible.	n the settlement of the said	claims as
Please note that it is a condition of any settlement rea	ched that it shall be without	prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.		

Yours faithfully Jim Wong Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

COMFORTDELGRO

Tel: 6214 8374 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: jimwong@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.







51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/EQI18012169/Nua3

24 OCTOBER 2018

HOYA UPHOLESTERY 27A JURONG PORT ROAD #01-22 SINGAPORE 619101

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GU 4888K AND SHC 1170A ON 28/06/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 5 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

THIN THIN HLAING Case Handler

DID: 6841 2360 Fax: 6741 4108

Email: thinthin@lkkauto.com

c.c. EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED (Motor Claims Dept)

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

TOYOTA PRIUS SHC1170A , GU 4888K

ON 28-Jun-18 17:30

ALONG

TPE TWDS PIE UPP CHANGI RD EAST B4 CHANGI NORTH EXIT.

1 / We

LOH CHENG HUAT

(Hirer) NRIC No.: \$15829233

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

SHC1170A

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal Injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

29-Jun-2018

Name of Hirer

LOH CHENG HUAT

Hirer NRIC

S15829231

Signature :



Address

101 SIMEI STREET 1 #05-882

520101

Contact No.

98155052

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORIDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Misnine - 85 6365 6290 Facilities + 65 6290 5755

Workshops

363 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 508168 24 Second Loop Bergapore 758156 363 Sin Ming Drive Bingapore 578717 7 Sunga Kedut Way Singapore 76873 45 Fender Adad Singapore 608286 501 Varun Ridades Perk A Singapore 76873

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Description: 3P 28.06.2018

#17-00 5 MAXWELL ROAD TOWER BLOCK SINGAPORE SG 069110

CONTACT NO: 62239433

INV. NO/DATE 91383847 13.07.2018

VEHCLE NO

PRIUS HYERID(G4)

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 05.10.2017

DATE/TIME IN 02.07.2018 09:50

CHASSIS CODE JIDKESFU203568974

S/No Part No.

PART REQUISITION

04-01-0302-0594 PRIG4 MIRROR ASSY OUTER R 1 1.374.00

1.030.50

04-01-0302-0898

PRIG4 COVER OUTER MIRROR

141.90

SUB-TOTAL

25.00

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

100.00

17 - 01

SUB-TOTAL

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

A member of COMFORDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. BANK/CHQ No. AMOUNT 91383847 451.90

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

203 Braddel Fload Singapow 579701 Marrine + 65 6363 6290 Facamile + 63 6290 9755

Workshops

50 Lineary Drive Brigapore 300009 363 Sri Ming Drive Brigapore 575717 45 Pandari Road Dingapore 800256 505 Uto Picari 3 Sincescore 409640

24 Semilio Lion Singapore 768156. 7 Sungsi Kadul Way Singapore 728734 501 Yehus Advensi Pari A Singapore 76873

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

#17-00 5 MAXWELL ROAD TOWER BLOCK SINGAPORE SG 069110

CONTACT NO: 62239433

VEHCLE NO SHCL170A

TNV. NO/DATE 91383847 13.07.2018

JOB NO.

MODEL PRIUS HYBRID(G4)

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 06.10.2017

DATE/TIME IN 02.07.2018 09:50

CHASSIS CODE JTDKE3FU203568974

Items total

1.356.92

Add GST 8

7.000 B

Invoice amount

1,451.90

CHEWESELENG 13.07.2018 14:35:57

Repair type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELCAGE

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. BANK/CHQ No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT 91383847 .451.90

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18060899

Date: 13 July 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

28/06/2018 @ 17:30 hrs

ALONG

TPE > PIE UPP CHANGI RD EAST B4 CHANGI NORTH

EXIT

INVOLVING

GU4888K

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC1170A (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to LOH CHENG HUAT IC NO S1582923J a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$125.40 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

TRAVELLED	HOURS OF	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	
(KM)	FROM	02	DATE
35	1522	2328	27/6
19	0830	3300	7/86
_	2110	2340	7/62
43	5070	0650	30/6
00	2490	-	7/
335	01/0	000	17/6
3#7	1325	0430	02/1
38	1638	9448	03/7
32	15051	6120	
72	1405	2347	
.3	1340	t'to	

MILEAGE HEADING THAVELLED FROM C 6 8 1 3 7 260 1347 1339 C 6 8 4 3 5 297 1339 C 6 8 8 3 8 4 03 1259 C 6 9 1 7 3 334 1630 C 6 9 1 0 8 35 1259 C 6 9 2 0 8 35 1504 C 6 9 2 0 8 35 1504 C 6 9 2 1 7 8 35 1504 C 6 9 2 1 7 8 35 1504 C 6 9 2 1 7 8 35 1504 C 6 9 2 1 7 8 35 1504 C 6 9 2 1 7 8 35 1504 C 6 9 2 1 7 8 35 1504 C 6 9 2 1 7 8 35 1504 C 6 9 2 1 7 8 8 10839	DATE	1				No. of Contract		_	MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	RATED (TIME
Feedent 1 104 CHARAMST 1060 1347 Repair 1068137 Repair 10400000000000000000000000000000000000	/ / /	NAME OF DRIVER	2	ILEA	GEF	EADI	9		(KM)	FROM	01
668435 297 1339 068838 403 1259 069208 334 1630 069208 35 1504 Repair 104 CHAMBHUST SYANG 0950	81/9/17			9	00	-	~	N	260	2421	2 (42
Repair 1068838 403 1259 Recident 2 069208 35 1254 Repair 2 069207 Repair 2 069207 Repair 3 104 CHANGHUST 5 -	28/6/18		0	9	00			10	297		0138
Repair 104 CHAMBER C950	81/1/62		0	9				Š	403	6521	-
Repair 104 CHAMBIT SS 1504	30/9/08				6	~		~^	334	1630	5150
8 Repair 1 104 CHEMBY 5 9 839	1/4/18		0	9	_		-	2	35	1504	500
8 Repair Ich Chenchus Coyang 0950	2/1/8		v	9	5	C		1	00	0839	0949
8 (Represent 10th CHEMBIT) ~	02/7/18 A	ceident?		4	1	1,			Loyang	0950	
	00	Repair	10.	7	116	100	109	-4	2		1400
		_		П				\exists			

Insurance Particulars Enquiry By Agents Detail

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status

Insurance Company Code

Insurance Company Name

GU4888K

28 Jun 2018 / 17:30:00

Successful

E04

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Previous

OK

Thin Thin (LKKAuto) Justin Wong <justin.wong@eqinsurance.com.sg> From: Wednesday, 24 October 2018 2:58 PM Sent: Thin Thin (LKKAuto); Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) To: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Admin A Cc: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GU4888K (OI: CTI - TBA) AND SHC1170A (TP Subject: : LKK REF - CC3/EQI18012169/Nua3) on 28/06/2018 Dear Thin Thin, Liability is clear against our insured based on third-party accident video. Kindly proceed with direct settlement. Thank you. Regards, Justin Wong Executive | Claims **EQ Insurance Company Limited** 5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110 × did 65 6496 9115 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 115 | fax 65 6223 4190 www.eqinsurance.com.sg Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the: From: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) [mailto:thinthin@lkkauto.com] Sent: Wednesday, October 24, 2018 2:04 PM To: Justin Wong <justin.wong@eqinsurance.com.sg>; Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com> Cc: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com> Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GU4888K (OI: CTI - TBA) AND SHC1170A (TP: LKK REF -CC3/EQI18012169/Nua3) on 28/06/2018 Dear Justin, Enclosed herewith CCTV footage from TP for your perusal.

Best Regards,

Thin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2360 | email: <u>thinthin@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Justin Wong <justin.wong@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 29 August 2018 3:07 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) < Meikwan@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@lkkauto.com>; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-

a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GU4888K (OI: CTI - TBA) AND SHC1170A (TP: LKK REF -

CC3/EQI18012169/Nua3) on 28/06/2018

Dear Mei Kwan,

Please find our insured's GIA report for this matter.

Kindly obtain third-party accident video footage to confirm liability before concluding direct settlement.

Thank you.

Regards, Justin Wong Executive | Claims

EQ Insurance Company Limited

5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110 did 65 6496 9115 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 115 | fax 65 6223 4190 www.eqinsurance.com.sg

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the:

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Meikwan@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, July 4, 2018 6:42 PM

To: Janet Tan < janet.tan@eqinsurance.com.sg>; Joel Goh < joel.goh@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Cc: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) < thinthin@lkkauto.com; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) < vivianlau@lkkauto.com; Admin A < <a href="mailto:admin-ad

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GU4888K (OI: CTI - TBA) AND SHC1170A (TP: LKK REF -

CC3/EQI18012169/Nua3) on 28/06/2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case.

We had inspected TP vehicle SHC 1170A at Comfortdelgro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang).

Enclosed for your perusal is:

- TP GIA report
- TP estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Thin Thin and she can be contacted at DID: 68412360.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Total Control Panel

Login

To: joel.goh@eqinsurance.com.sg.

Remove this sender from my allow list

From: meikwan@lkkauto.com

You received this message because the sender is on your allow list.



51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

To: M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Date: 09/11/2018

THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle No.	GU 4888K	(Insd Veh)	Your Ref. No.: DMCPHQ17-006035
Venicie No.	SHC 1170A	(TP Veh)	Our Ref. No.: CC3/EQI18012169/Nua3q2
Date of Accident	28/6/2018		

Liability		100%	
Final Repair Cost	: \$	1,451.90	
Loss of Income	: \$	75.00	1.5 days
Rental (If any)	: \$	188.10	1.5 days
Others:	: \$	7.49	
	: \$		
		1,722.49	
Final Settlement Sum	: \$	1,720.00	GLOBAL SUM
Remarks	1		

Pay	ment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown		
1)	COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD	: \$	1,720.00
		; \$	

JOANNE LEE LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd



5b.

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inter	rnationale Des Experts En Autor	nobile
EQ	INSURANCE COM	PANY LTD	Ref : CC3/EQI18012	2169/Nua3q2
#17	AXWELL ROAD -00 TOWER BLOC D COMPLEXSING		Date: 09-11-2018	
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	GU 4888K	Veh. Inspected	SHC 1170A
	Policy No.	DMCPHQ17-006035	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	03/07/2018
2.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model	TOYOTA PRIUS	c.c	1798
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2017
	Chassis No.	JTDKB3FU203568974	Colour	BLUE
	Odometer	69217	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIN
	General	FAIR		
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	195/65 R15	WEST LAKE	5 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	195/65 R15	WEST LAKE	5 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	195/65 R15	WEST LAKE	5 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	195/65 R15	WEST LAKE	5 mm
k.			ription of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT TH	E O/S SIDE MIRROR PORTIO	N,
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
5.		Ger	neral Information	
	Accident Date	28/06/2018	Inspection Date	03/07/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI	NEERING PTE LTD	
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
5a.			Remarks	

Estimate Days of Repair

1 Working Days



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHC 1170A

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	MIRROR ASSY ,OUTER REAR VIEW ,RH	CRACKED	1,374.00	1,374.00
1	COVER ,OUTER MIRROR, RH	BENT	141.90	141.90
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-378.98	-378.98
			1,136.92	1,136.92
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING .		100.00	100.00
	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE.		100.00	100.00
	WIRING CHARGE.		50.00	20.00
			250.00	220.00
	GRAND TOTAL		1,386.92	1,356.92

RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS 1,356.92

Report Ref No. CC3/EQI18012169/Nua3q2

MUHAMMAD NAZRIL BIN ABDULLAH

Automotive Assessor

10 24

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: This flaport is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.